
Entire Province of Canada.—The following table shows the quantity of

agricultural and other products rai&ed in the years 1851 and 1861,—the ratios of

increase being also given :

—

Wheat, bushels
Corn, "

Peas, "

Beans, "

Barley,

Rye, '

Oats, "

Buckwheat, "

Grass Seeds, "

Potatoes, "

Turnips, "

Carrots, "

Mangel Wurzel, bush
Hay, tons

Flax or Hemp, lbs.

.

Tobacco, " .

.

Hops, " .

.

Wool, " ..

Butter, " ..

Cheese, " .

.

Maple Sugar, " .

.

Cider, gallons

Beef, barrels

Pork, "

B ish cured, brls

1851.

15,756,493

2,090,089

4,543,487

41,169

1,120,218

643,851

20.369,247

1,11*5,347

58,102

9,406,202

3,444,568

256,371

^64,332

1,449,306

1,248,698

1,220,485

259,262

4,048,217

25,674,568

3,056,904

9,737,416

785,932

156,476

478,267

92,224

1361.

27,540,215 Inc. 75 pel• c

2,621,050 It 25 2-5 K

12,691,636 !

II 179Ji l(

72,666 (1 76 J
It

5,366,078 <i 396J
l<

1,940,754 II 201i
II

41,788,799 II 1051-5 II

2,654,915 II 1385 11

100,257 II
72J

II

28,096,391 II 1 98 J
II

19,099,393 II 454J
II

2,198,665 II 757i
l(

754,227 II 359 <l

1,551,821 II 7 II

2,201,761 II 76J
II

C qtls

\ brls,

300,439

5,627,154

42,735,213

3,373,469

16,295,752

1,588,842

134,562

533,342

232,970 )

149,571 \

II

(I

II

II

II

II

Dec.
Inc.

16

39

66J
104

67i
102 1-6

14

Hi

II

i:

(1

II

(I

II

II

11

This t.iblc shows iit a glance, that there has been an immense increase of yield

both in grain and root crops in course of ten years.

In this connection it may be remarked that there are data to show, that

from the year 1840 to 1850 the yield of wheat in the United States had increased

48 per cent., and the increase during the same period in Canada was upwards of 400

per cent. The yield of wheat in the United States in the year 18G0 showed an

increase of 72J per cent, as compared with that of 1850 ; the increase in Canada

in 1801 over 1S51 was 75 per cent.

Tlie yield of Maiz- (Indian Corn) in the United States in 1850 as contrasted

with 1840, showed an increase of 56 per cent. ; the yield in 1850 in Canada as

compared with 1842, showed an increase of 163 per cent. The yield in the United

States in 1860 showed an increase of 41§ per ( t. over 1850; the increase in

Canada in 1861 over 1851 being 22 2-5 per cent.

The yield of Oats in the United States in 1850, as compared with 1340,

showed an increase of 17 per cent.; the yield in Canada in 1851 over 1842 being

70 per cent. The yield in the United States in 1860 showed an increase of 17|

percent, over 1850; the increase in Canada in 1861 over 1851 being 105 1-5

per cent.


