Entire Province of Canada.—The following table shows the quantity of agricultural and other products raised in the years 1851 and 1861,—the ratios of increase being also given:—

yiel

Wh Mai Pea Bar Rye Oat Buc Pot

> Ma Pe Ba Ry Oa

Bu

	1851.	1861.	1		
Wheat, bushels	15,756,493	27,540,215	Inc.	75 per	
Corn, "	2,090,089	2,621,050	"	25 2 -5	"
Peas, "	4,543,487	12,691,636	"	$179\frac{1}{3}$	"
Beans, "	41,169	72,666	"	761	u
Barley,	1,120,218	5,365,078	"	3963	"
Rye, '	643,851	1,940,754	ш	2011	"
Oats, "	20,369,247	41,788,799	"	105 1-5	"
Buckwheat, "	1,112,347	2,654,915	"	$138\frac{2}{3}$	"
Grass Seeds, "	58,102	100,257	"	$72\frac{1}{2}$	"
Potatoes, "	9,406,202	28,096,391	66	1983	"
Turnips, "	3,444,568	19,099,393	66	$454\frac{1}{2}$	"
Carrots. "	256,371	2,198,665	"	7571	"
Mangel Wurzel, bush	164,332	754,227	"	359	"
Hay, tons	1,449,306	1,551,821	16	7	"
Flax or Hemp, lbs	1,248,698	2,201,761	"	763	"
Tobacco, "	1,220,485				
Hops, "	259,262	300,439	"	16	"
Wool, "	4,048,217	5,627,154	ш	39	t:
Butter, "	25,674,568	42,735,213	"	$66\frac{3}{8}$	41
Cheese, "	3,056,904	3,373,469	66	$10\frac{1}{3}$	"
Maple Sugar, "	9,737,416	16,295,752	46	$67\frac{1}{3}$	"
Cider, gallons	785,932	1,588,842	66	102 1-6	"
Beef, barrels	156,476	134,562	Dec.	14	"
Pork, "	478,267	533,342	Inc.	111	"
Fish cured, brls	92,224	{ qtls. 232,970 } { brls. 149,571 }		••••	

This table shows at a glance, that there has been an immense increase of yield both in grain and root crops in course of ten years.

In this connection it may be remarked that there are data to show, that from the year 1840 to 1850 the yield of wheat in the United States had increased 48 per cent., and the increase during the same period in Canada was upwards of 400 per cent. The yield of wheat in the United States in the year 1860 showed an increase of 72½ per cent. as compared with that of 1850; the increase in Canada in 1861 over 1851 was 75 per cent.

The yield of Maiz' (Indian Corn) in the United States in 1850 as contrasted with 1840, showed an increase of 56 per cent.; the yield in 1850 in Canada as compared with 1842, showed an increase of 163 per cent. The yield in the United States in 1860 showed an increase of 41²/₃ per cent. over 1850; the increase in Canada in 1861 over 1851 being 22 2-5 per cent.

The yield of Oats in the United States in 1850, as compared with 1340, showed an increase of 17 per cent.; the yield in Canada in 1851 over 1842 being 70 per cent. The yield in the United States in 1860 showed an increase of 173 per cent. over 1850; the increase in Canada in 1861 over 1851 being 105 1-5 per cent.